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School Districts

6

Higher Education
Institutions

6

Communities

9

Businesses, Philanthropists,
& Community Organizations

600+

of Volunteers

1,000’s
State Systems

5

Children & Young Adults 
(0-24 Years Old)

478,000
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KINDERGARTEN 
READY

READING ON 
GRADE LEVEL

PROFICIENT 
IN MATH

225

23X

FINANCIALLY 
STABLE FAMILIES

ROADMAP TO SUCCESS

OUR GOALS:

STUDENTS WHO ARE

OUR GOALS:

STUDENTS WHO ARE

OUR INITIATIVES:OUR INITIATIVES:

OUR FOUNDATION:OUR FOUNDATION:

HIGH-QUALITY 
PRESCHOOL

AFTERSCHOOL
PROGRAMS

COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
PARTNERSHIPS

Promise Partnership Utah takes a cradle-to-career approach to improving education 

outcomes for youth. The reason for this is simple: children benefit from a concrete path 

to success. They need a continuum of uninterrupted opportunities and supports, each 

stage of which provides a foundation for those that follow. With a shared accountability 

mindset, we track the well-being of children over time using the indicators on this roadmap. 
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HIGH SCHOOL
GRADUATES

COLLEGE- OR
CAREER-READY

EARNING 
CERTIFICATES
OR DEGREES

HEALTHY CHILDREN 
& FAMILIES

MENTORING &
TUTORING

WORKFORCE 
PREPAREDNESSFAFSA 

ASSISTANCE

outcomes for youth. The reason for this is simple: children benefit from a concrete path
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KINDERGARTEN READINESS
BASELINE

CHANGE

 SINCE 

BASELINE

COLOR
COVID 

BASELINE

CHANGE

SINCE

COVID

COLOR

CURRENT

DISPARITY

GAP

COMPARISON

GROUP

All Students 
54%

70%

57%

69%

-3%

1%

�
�

55%

71%

-1%

-1%

�
�

Low-Income Students 
31%

51%

35%

50%

-4%

1%

�
�

32%

52%

-1%

-1%

�
�

-37%

-31%

Middle Income and Above 

Middle Income and Above

Students of Color
34%

52%

35%

50%

-1%

2%

�
�

34%

52%

0%

0%

�
�

-32%

-29%

White Students 

White Students

English Language Learner Students
19% 

31%

26% 

39%

-7% 

-8%

� 

�
21% 

35%

-2% 

-4%

� 

�
-41% 

-45%

Native English Speakers  

Native English Speakers 

3RD GRADE READING PROFICIENCY

All Students 68% 72% -4% � 66% 2% �
Low-Income Students 51% 59% -8% � 48% 3% � -26% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 53% 59% -6% � 50% 3% � -23% White Students

English Language Learner Students 43% 49% -6% � 41% 2% � -30% Native English Speaker

8TH GRADE MATH PROFICIENCY

All Students 40% 34% 6% � 36% 4% �   

Low-Income Students 20% 16% 4% � 17% 3% � -29% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 20% 17% 3% � 17% 3% � -30% White Students

English Language Learner Students 10% 6% 4% � 5% 5% � -35% Native English Speaker

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION

All Students 91% 85% 6% � 88% 3% �   

Low-Income Students 83% 75% 8% � 80% 3% � -10% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 86% 78% 8% � 84% 2% � -7% White Students

English Language Learner Students 81% 69% 12% � 76% 5% � -10% Native English Speaker

POSTSECONDARY READINESS 

All Students 60% 60% 0% � 58% 2% �   

Low-Income Students 33% 36% -3% � 33% 0% � -36% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 36% 35% 1% � 35% 1% � -36% White Students

English Language Learner Students 10% 9% 1% � 9% 1% � -54% Native English Speaker

POSTSECONDARY COMPLETION 

All USHE Institutions in Region  49% 40% 9% � 44% 5% �   

Salt Lake Community College 30% 23% 7% � 26% 4% �
University of Utah 67% 60% 7% � 67% 0% �
Weber State University  41% 35% 6% � 36% 5% �

HEALTH 

Adults 87% 87% 0% � 89% -2% �   

Low-Income Adults 74% 77% -3% � 81% -7% � -17% Middle Income and Above

FINANCIAL STABILITY 

All Individuals 77% 70% 7% � 79% -2% �   

Individuals of Color 67% 49% 18% � 69% -2% � -13% White Individuals
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KINDERGARTEN READINESS
BASELINE

CHANGE

 SINCE 

BASELINE

COLOR
COVID 

BASELINE

CHANGE

SINCE

COVID

COLOR

CURRENT

DISPARITY

GAP

COMPARISON

GROUP

All Students 
40%

56%

49%

56%

-9%

0%

�
�

47%

57%

-7%

-1%

�
�

Low-Income Students 
29%

46%

36%

47%

-7%

-1%

�
�

29%

43%

0%

3%

�
�

-30%

-27%

Middle Income and Above 

Middle Income and Above

Students of Color
32%

44%

39%

48%

-7%

-4%

�
�

39%

48%

-7%

-4%

�
�

-23%

-33%

White Students 

White Students

English Language Learner Students
24% 

31%

36% 

41%

-12% 

-10%

� 

�
27% 

37%

-3% 

-6%

� 

�
-25% 

-39%

Native English Speakers  

Native English Speakers 

3RD GRADE READING PROFICIENCY

All Students 73% 61% 12% � 61% 12% �
Low-Income Students 64% 51% 13% � 53% 11% � -32% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 63% 51% 12% � 55% 8% � -24% White Students

English Language Learner Students 60% 45% 15% � 54% 6% � -21% Native English Speaker

8TH GRADE MATH PROFICIENCY

All Students 33% 24% 9% � 26% 7% �   

Low-Income Students 15% 12% 3% � 9% 6% � -43% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 13% 11% 2% � 10% 3% � -42% White Students

English Language Learner Students 9% 2% 7% � 5% 4% � -35% Native English Speaker

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION

All Students 92% 87% 5% � 89% 3% �   

Low-Income Students 85% 77% 8% � 80% 5% � -10% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 90% 82% 8% � 83% 7% � -4% White Students

English Language Learner Students 85% 73% 12% � 80% 5% � -8% Native English Speaker

POSTSECONDARY READINESS 

All Students 65% 59% 6% � 63% 2% �   

Low-Income Students 34% 34% 0% � 29% 5% � -41% Middle Income and Above

Students of Color 40% 32% 8% � 30% 10% � -36% White Students

English Language Learner Students 16% 6% 10% � 7% 9% � -54% Native English Speaker

POSTSECONDARY ATTAINMENT 

All Individuals  45% 42% 3% � 45% 0% �   

Individuals of Color 32% 29% 3% � 32% 0% � -17% White Individuals

HEALTH 

All Adults 90% 80% 10% � 89% 1% �   

Low-Income Adults 77% 70% 7% � 83% -6% � -13% Middle Income and Above

FINANCIAL STABILITY 

All Individuals 73% 65% 8% � 76% -3% �   

Individuals of Color 59% 42% 17% � 61% -2% � -20% White Individuals
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KINDERGARTEN READINESS

 NON- TITLE I 
BASELINE

DISPARITY

BETWEEN

TITLE I &

NON-TITLE I

All Students 
38%

56%

64%

78%

-26%

-22%

Low-Income Students 
28%

47%

37%

57%

-9%

-10%

Students of Color
29%

45%

42%

61%

-13%

-16%

English Language Learner Students
17% 

29%

23% 

36%

-6% 

-7%

3RD GRADE READING PROFICIENCY

All Students 54% 78% -24%

Low-Income Students 47% 57% -10%

Students of Color 47% 61% -14%

English Language Learner Students 41% 36% 5%

8TH GRADE MATH PROFICIENCY

All Students 21% 43% -22% 

Low-Income Students 15% 22% -7%

Students of Color 15% 23% -8%

English Language Learner Students 10% 9% 1%

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION

All Students 88% 91% -3% 

Low-Income Students 86% 82% 4%

Students of Color 88% 85% 3%

English Language Learner Students 84% 80% 4%

POSTSECONDARY READINESS 

All Students 37% 63% -26% 

Low-Income Students 25% 36% -11%

Students of Color 25% 40% -15%

English Language Learner Students 7% 12% -5%
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